

i>¿ Listed on: 10-3-2014
Court No.: 3
Item No.: 46

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19971 OF 2012
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ITO WARD-1 ANAND, THR. C.I.T. - II ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
ANAND MERCANTILE CO-OP BANK LTD. ...RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 20th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Mr. P.K. Manohar, Advocate has on 05-3-2014 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the respondent and the same is circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Advocate

rch

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR