

Listed on: 21.9.2016
Court No.- R-2
Item No. - 23

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3797 of 2014 & 6578 of 2015**

**ITO WARD-1 ANAND, THROUGH
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II**

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. ANAND MERCANTILE CO OP BANK LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the deficit court fee.

List the matter again on 21.09.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 22nd August, 2016 filed the deficit court fee of Rs. 1750/- in the matters above mentioned.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in both the matters above-mentioned so far, time expired.

The matters are ready for pre-final hearing.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. P. K. Manohar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR